In view of the above facts of the case and findings on record, I pass the
following order:-

ORDER

i. I order to absolute confiscation of impugned goods i.e. 560 MTS
“Watermelon Seed” imported vide Bill of Entry no. 5299423 and
5299563 both dated 28.08.2024 having value Rs. 12,15,22,170/-
(Twelve Crore Fifteen Lakh Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred
and Seventy only) under Section 111 (d),111(m) & 111(o) of the
Customs Act, 1962.

ii. I order to absolute confiscation of impugned goods i.e. 36 MTS
  “Watermelon Seed” imported under Bill of Lading No. 
SXLPZUMUN302524 having value Rs. 76,19,508/- (Seventy Six
Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred and Eight only) under
Section 111(d), 111(f) & 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962

iii. I impose penalty of Rs. 65,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh only)
on the importer M/s. Shreeshiv Agri Impex LLP under Section 112
(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

iv. I refrain from imposing penalty on the importer M/s. Shreeshiv Agri
Impex LLP under Section 112(b) of the Customs Act, 1962.

v. I impose penalty of Rs.

[...]

Shreeshiv Agri Impex LLP under Section 114AA of the
Customs Act, 1962.

vi. I impose penalty of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) on
Shri Prashant Dhirubhai Popat, Partner of M/s Multigreen
International, under Section 112 (b) of the Customs Act, 1962.

vii. I impose penalty of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand
only) on Shri Prashant Dhirubhai Popat, Partner of M/s Multigreen
International, under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

viii. I impose penalty of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh only) on M/s.
Paramount Sealink Pvt. Ltd. in respect of goods imported vide Bills

[...]

I impose penalty of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees  One Lakh only) on M/s.

Paramount Sealink Pvt. Ltd. in respect of goods imported vide Bills
of Entry No. 5299423 and 5299563 both dated 28.08.2024 under
Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962. 

x. I impose penalty of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees  Twenty Five Thousand
only) on Sh. Bharat Parmar, Branch Manager of M/s Paramount
Sealink Pvt. Ltd. in respect of goods imported vide Bills of Entry No.
5299423 and 5299563 both dated 28.08.2024 under section 112(b)
of the Customs Act, 1962.

18.     This order is